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In the Matter of:

ADAM J. LUETT0

Member No. 264188

A Member of the State Bar.

Case No(s):

16-0-10084

RESPONDENT’S WRITTEN RESPONSE TO DISCIPLINARY CHARGES AND
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER TO THE ALTERNATIVE DISCIPLINE PROGRAM (ADP)

Pursuant to Rules of Proc. of State Bar, Rule 345 (B), I, Respondent Adam J.

Luetto, do hereby make the following written response to the, above referenced

Disciplinary Charges, filed by the State Bar of California Office of Chief Counsel (the

"State Bar"), on March 29, 2016:

I make no denial of the allegation contained in Count One of the State Bar’s

Notice of Disciplinary Charges, that I failed to comply with the September 25, 2015

Order (the "Order") of the Review Department of the State Bar Court ("State Bar

Court") in Case Nos. 15-C-10306, 15-C-10307, 15-C-10308, and 15-C-13690,

requiring me to file a declaration of compliance with California Rules of Court, Rule

9.20 in conformity with the requirements of rule 9.20(c) with the Clerk of the State

Bar Court by November 4, 2015, in willful violation of Business and Professions

Code section 6103.
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Given that I was incarcerated on the date of November 4, 2015, and had been

so, since on or about October 10, 2015, I had not received notice of the State Bar

Court’s Order as of the date upon which I was required to file the rule 9.20

Declaration. After I was released from the Los Angeles County Jail, in first week of

December 2016, I obtained notice of the Order and as soon as I was capable attempt

to file and did successfully file the requisite rule 9.20 declaration, in a good faith

effort to cure my failure to timely comply with the Order.

Furthermore, in light of the fact that the underlying cases giving rise to the

State Bar Court’s Order have been consolidated and are currently under review for

referral to the Alternative Discipline Program, I hereby request that this above

referenced matter also be referred to the Alternative Discipline Program (ADP).

RES~0~)I~T, ,~D,/~]I J. LUETTO
22 ? l~Vest Malvern Avenue, # 351
Fullerton, California 92833
714-732-9479
aluetto@gmail.com
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PROOF OF SERVICE BY U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL

CASE NO(S): 16-O-10084

I, the undersigned, am over the age of eighteen (18) year and not a party to the

within action, hereby declare that on the date shown below, I caused to be served a true

copy of the within document described as follows:

RESPONDENT’S RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF DISCIPLINARY CHARGES

By U.S. First Class Mail: (CCP sections 1013 and 1013(a) in accordance with the

practice of the State Bar of California for collection and processing of mail, I deposited or

placed for collection and mailing the City of Boca Raton and County of West Palm

Beach and State of Florida, in a sealed envelope placed for collection and mailing at Boca

Raton, Florida addressed to:

Alex Hackert, Esq.
DEPUTY TRIAL COUNSEL

STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA
OFFICE OF CHIEF TRIAL COUNSEL

845 South Figueroa Street
Los Angeles, California 90017-2515

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws fthe State of California, that the

foregoing is true and correct. Executed at Los Angeles, California, that the foregoing is

true and correct. Executed at Boca Raton, Florida, on the date shown below.

DATED: April 22, 2016 SIGNED:~

Declarant


